

## Space Force Association launches Texas Chapter

AUSTIN, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, April 21, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Space Force Association (SFA) announced the launch of the SFA Texas Chapter. The inaugural meeting takes place on Friday, May 13th (5 -8 pm) at the Capital Factory, Center for Defense Innovation (710 Brazos St – 8th floor, Austin, TX). Get involved with the space community, stay informed on policy, and network with military, industry, and educational leaders.

Membership is open to both military and civilians. All are welcome at the meeting to learn more, or you can <u>Click</u> <u>Here</u> for more information or join.

## <u>About The Space Force Association</u> (SFA)

The Space Force Association (SFA) is the only independent, 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that serves as a professional military association. The SFA's sole focus is supporting the United States Space Force, United States Space Command, U.S. national spacepower at large, and our global



Joseph Guzman, V.P. SFA Central Region



partners and allies' efforts in space exploration. Its core functions are to research, inform, and advocate to achieve superior spacepower by shaping a Space Force that provides credible deterrence in competition, dominant capability in combat, and professional services for all partners. In addition, the SFA has the essential function of providing support for the men and women of the U.S. Space Force. Membership is open to both military and civilians. For more information on the SFA, please visit ussfa.org.

٢٢

The SFA Central Region is excited about our latest Chapter to launch - from deep in the heart of Texas, which hosts a rich space culture. SFA Texas Chapter is a go for launch!" Joseph Guzman, VP SFA Central Region

## About Capital Factory

Capital Factory is the center of gravity for entrepreneurs in Texas. They meet the best entrepreneurs in Texas and introduce them to their first investors, employees, mentors, and customers. To learn more about Capital Factory's virtual membership, visit <u>www.capitalfactory.com</u>.

Rhonda Sheya Space Force Association +1 720-345-4969 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/569476440

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.